Fact sheet
Data sheet
Headline Myriad Pro
min. 18/18 pt max. 26/26 pt. Danfoss Digital Hydronics™
Modular hydronic HVAC 4.0 design solution
with AB-QM, NovoCon® and Flow sensor
Fact sheet
hvac40.danfoss.com

100 HF 59,000 003Z1795
Temperature sensors
Type Code No.
Immersed Pt 1000 / Ø 5.2 mm / 1.5 m cable, MID 187F3418
Immersed Pt 1000 / Ø 5.2 mm / 3.0 m cable, MID 187F3419
Accessories
Designation Code No.
Immersion brass-pockets, 52 mm, Ø 5.2 pair,
MID. For pipes DN40-65
087G6054
Immersion brass-pockets, 85 mm, Ø 5.2 pair,
MID. For pipes DN80-125
087G6055
NovoCon® M actuator can be used for solutions
with sizes from DN40 to DN100.
Fact sheet NovoCon® S, M, L, XL and Flow sensor
12 | AM394433983821en-010104 © Danfoss | 2022.09
GND is common for all signals
+24V
0V
A+
B−
GND
T3
R on R off
T2
T1
GND
GND
AO
AI
24V AC/DC
BACnet MS/TP or
Modbus RTU
Temperature
sensor 3
Temperature
sensor 1
Analog
output
Temperature
sensor 2
Analog input
2.3 Technical data NovoCon® M
Power supply V 24 ±25% ac/dc
Power consumption
running VA <3.5@24Vac / <2.0@24Vdc
standby W 2.0 ac / 0.9 dc
Frequency Hz 50/60±10%
Control signal
VDC BACnet MS/TP, Modbus RTU, 0-10, 0-5, 2-10, 5-10, 2-6, 6-10
mA 0-20, 4-20
Impedance
Rin 90kΩ (V). 500 Ω (mA)
Rout 250Ω
Closing force N 550
Max. stroke mm 20
Position accuracy mm ± 0.2
Actuator speed selections (open to close) s/mm 3, 6, 12, 24, Constant Time
Max. medium temperature
°C
120
Ambient temperature –10 … 50
Storage and transport temperature –40 … 70
Ambient humidity 5-95% r.h., non-condensing (according to EN 60730-1)
Protection class III
Grade of enclosure IP 54
Weight kg 0.5
With latest update on firmware for NovoCon®, flow sensor can be connected to NovoCon® actuator,
for precise measurement of flow.
NovoCon® M actuator can be used for solutions with sizes from DN40 to DN100.
2.4 I/O connections
NovoCon® M